506748909 07/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVIDBANK	06/09/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PINC SOLUTIONS
Street Address:	32980 ALVARADO-NILES RD., SUITE 820
City:	UNION CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Patent Number:         10134007           Patent Number:         10127521           Patent Number:         9592964	
Patent Number: 9592964	
Tatent Number.	
Patent Number: 8720788	
Patent Number: 8608086	
Patent Number: D680520	
Patent Number: 7321305	
Patent Number: 7245215	
Patent Number: 7236091	
Application Number: 15672563	
Application Number: 11754072	
Application Number: 14452274	_

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(714)755-8290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com

**Correspondent Name:** LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0981 506748909

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050485-0170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN	
SIGNATURE:	/atk/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release by Avid Bank#page1.tif		

source=Release by Avid Bank#page1.tif source=Release by Avid Bank#page2.tif source=Release by Avid Bank#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0982

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, by Avidbank ("Lender"), in favor of PINC Solutions, a California corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 32980 Alvarado-Niles Rd, Suite 820, Union City, California 94587.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement – intellectual Property dated as of August 22, 2016 and as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2010 (together, the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the brieflectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AVIDBAN

NI. . . . . . .

Title: DV

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0983

# Ехнівіт А

# **Patents**

Lender's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2018 at Reel Number 047830 and Frame Number 0794, and on December 4, 2019 at Reel Number 051181 and Frame Number 0599.

Title	Patent Number / Application Number
System and method for determining and controlling status and location of an object	10,134,007
System and method for determining and controlling status and location of an object	10,127,521
System and method for determining and controlling status and location of an object	9,592,964
RFID tag	8,720,788
Attachment bracket for an RFID tag	8,608,086
RFID tag	D680,520
Systems and methods for determining a location of an object	7,321,305
Position-tracking device for position-tracking system	7,245,215
Position-tracking system	7,236,091
System and methods for implementing supply chain visibility updates	15/672563
System and method for improving RFID tag reading performance	11/754072
Managing trailers and shipments	14/452274

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0984

# Ехнівіт В

### **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2018 at Reel Number 6505 and Frame Number 0119 and on December 4, 2019 at Reel Number 6809 and Frame Number 0053.

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
PINC ACCURACY DELIVERED	88052856	July 25, 2018
PINC VISIBILITY. ORCHESTRATED.	88051012	July 24, 2018
PINC   AIR	88050960	July 24, 2018
PINC	88050916	July 24, 2018
ASSET VISIBILITY NETWORK	85161486	*
YARD HOUND	77395322	*
PINC YARD HOUND	77027552	*
PINC	88975335	July 24, 2018
PINC   AIR	88975334	July 24, 2018
PINC VISIBILITY. ORCHESTRATED.	88975331	July 24, 2018

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0985

**RECORDED: 07/02/2021** 

<sup>\*</sup> indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark items